17
24
27
34
35
39
42
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
64
65
70
72
73
75
76
78
79
80
82
83
86
87
89
99

CITY: ROSEVILLE
INDUSTRY

AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
TRADE CONTRACTORS

MFG : LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS
MFG:PRINTING,PUBLISHING
MFG:FABRICATED METALS
MFG:NONELECTRIC MACHINERY
MFG :MISCELLANEOUS

MOTOR FREIGHT
COMMUNICATION
WHOL : DURABLE GOODS

WHOL :NONDURABLE GOODS
RETL :HARDWARE ,BLDG MATLS
RETL :GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL :FOOD

RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATION
RETL :APPAREL ,ACCESSORIES
RETL:FURNITURE
RETL:EATING,DRINKING
RETL :MISCELLANEOUS
INSURANCE AGENTS

REAL ESTATE
HOTELS,LODGING PLACES
PERSONAL SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE SERVICES

MISC REPAIR SERVICES
MOTION PICTURES
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION
HEALTH SERVICES
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
SOCIAL SERVICES
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
UNDESIGNATED

CITY TOTAL

GROSS SALES

$5,113,182
$36,395,437
$698,025
$34,347,480
$28,123,140
$25,858,394
$13,943,480
$10,981,063
$63,324,272

$115,437,890
$103,647,290

$25,061,766

$247,876,149
$100,379,024
$339,341,640

$93,195,444

$140,886,881

$92,627,729

$155,046,249

$537,819
$15,807,897
$13,502,502
$8,506,805
$72,016,679
$22,092,136
$4,360,343
$10,880,081

$398,103,059

$14,091,676
$794,110
$296,638
$8,999,758
$8,101,466
$13,935,747
$82,286,211

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

CITY BY

INDUSTRY

ANNUAL 1998

TAXABLE SALES

$966,378
$645,537
$609,541
$5,413,496
$553,892
$7,197,820
$923,777
$765,669
$62,596,773
$40,748,800
$1,088,426
$14,788,604
$110,719,184
$28,472,885
$20,629,329
$10,976,169
$125,445,749
$86,852,379
$112,735,171
$153,850
$59,447
$12,617,799
$3,184,954
$19,634,194
$15,326,286
$761,443
$10,877,105
$394,484,275
$1,083,303
$578,369
$13,094
$408,441
$27,511
$880,735
$26,883,955

$2,306,597,462 $1,119,104,340

SALES TAX

$62,817
$41,960
$39,640
$351,879
$36,003
$467,858
$60,828
$49,768
$4,068,789
$2,648,674
$70,749
$961,266
$7,196,738
$1,851,020
$1,371,197
$713,444
$8,153,969
$5,864,029
$7.,405,446
$10,001
$3,864
$825,341
$207,028
$1,276,223
$996,201
$49,490
$707,010
$25,643,511
$70,412
$37,595
$850
$34,545
$1,787
$57,249
$1,764,170

$73,101,351

USE TAX

$21,544
$250,190
$318
$17,592
$59,954
$404,668
$0
$44,182
$236,893
$31,105
$10,769
$27,749
$148,614
$25,378
$2,928
$43,261
$85,708
$45,919
$42,230
$0

$44
$41,970
$6,019
$70,516
$218,730
$97
$2,119
$166,157
$2,840
$3,196
$351

$97
$2,445
$24,656
$284,623

$2,322,862

TOTAL TAX

$84,361
$292,150
$39,958
$369,471
$95,957
$872,526
$60,828
$93,950
$4,305,682
$2,679,779
$81,518
$989,015
$7,345,352
$1,876,398
$1,374,125
$756,705
$8,239,677
$5,909,948
$7,447,676
$10,001
$3,908
$867,311
$213,047
$1,346,739
$1,214,931
$49,587
$709,129
$25,809,668
$73,252
$40,791
$1,201
$34,642
$4,232
$81,905
$2,048,793

$75,424,213

NUMBER

20
14
4
16
5
6
14
9
5
35
11
12
14
13
25
71
46
76
245
6
4
7
50
93
26
10
2
15
21
5
5
11
26
19
37

983



