MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS CITY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 1998

CITY: ROSEVILLE

	INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
7	AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	\$5,113,182	\$966,378	\$62,817	\$21,544	\$84,361	20
17	TRADE CONTRACTORS	\$36,395,437	\$645,537	\$41,960	\$250,190	\$292,150	14
24	MFG:LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS	\$698,025	\$609,541	\$39,640	\$318	\$39,958	4
27	MFG: PRINTING, PUBLISHING	\$34,347,480	\$5,413,496	\$351,879	\$17,592	\$369,471	16
34	MFG: FABRICATED METALS	\$28,123,140	\$553,892	\$36,003	\$59,954	\$95,957	5
35	MFG:NONELECTRIC MACHINERY	\$25,858,394	\$7,197,820	\$467,858	\$404,668	\$872,526	6
39	MFG:MISCELLANEOUS	\$13,943,480	\$923,777	\$60,828	\$0	\$60,828	14
42	MOTOR FREIGHT	\$10,981,063	\$765,669	\$49,768	\$44,182	\$93,950	9
48	COMMUNICATION	\$63,324,272	\$62,596,773	\$4,068,789	\$236,893	\$4,305,682	5
50	WHOL: DURABLE GOODS	\$115,437,890	\$40,748,800	\$2,648,674	\$31,105	\$2,679,779	35
51	WHOL: NONDURABLE GOODS	\$103,647,290	\$1,088,426	\$70,749	\$10,769	\$81,518	11
52	RETL: HARDWARE, BLDG MATLS	\$25,061,766	\$14,788,604	\$961,266	\$27,749	\$989,015	12
53	RETL:GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$247,876,149	\$110,719,184	\$7,196,738	\$148,614	\$7,345,352	14
54	RETL: FOOD	\$100,379,024	\$28,472,885	\$1,851,020	\$25,378	\$1,876,398	13
55	RETL: AUTO DEALERS, STATION	\$339,341,640	\$20,629,329	\$1,371,197	\$2,928	\$1,374,125	25
56	RETL: APPAREL, ACCESSORIES	\$93,195,444	\$10,976,169	\$713,444	\$43,261	\$756,705	71
57	RETL: FURNITURE	\$140,886,881	\$125,445,749	\$8,153,969	\$85,708	\$8,239,677	46
58	RETL: EATING, DRINKING	\$92,627,729	\$86,852,379	\$5,864,029	\$45,919	\$5,909,948	76
59	RETL:MISCELLANEOUS	\$155,046,249	\$112,735,171	\$7,405,446	\$42,230	\$7,447,676	245
64	INSURANCE AGENTS	\$537,819	\$153,850	\$10,001	\$0	\$10,001	6
65	REAL ESTATE	\$15,807,897	\$59,447	\$3,864	\$44	\$3,908	4
70	HOTELS, LODGING PLACES	\$13,502,502	\$12,617,799	\$825,341	\$41,970	\$867,311	7
72	PERSONAL SERVICES	\$8,506,805	\$3,184,954	\$207,028	\$6,019	\$213,047	50
73	BUSINESS SERVICES	\$72,016,679	\$19,634,194	\$1,276,223	\$70,516	\$1,346,739	93
75	AUTOMOBILE SERVICES	\$22,092,136	\$15,326,286	\$996,201	\$218,730	\$1,214,931	26
76	MISC REPAIR SERVICES	\$4,360,343	\$761,443	\$49,490	\$97	\$49,587	10
78	MOTION PICTURES	\$10,880,081	\$10,877,105	\$707,010	\$2,119	\$709,129	7
79	AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION	\$398,103,059	\$394,484,275	\$25,643,511	\$166,157	\$25,809,668	15
80	HEALTH SERVICES	\$14,091,676	\$1,083,303	\$70,412	\$2,840	\$73,252	21
82	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	\$794,110	\$578,369	\$37,595	\$3,196	\$40,791	5
83	SOCIAL SERVICES	\$296,638	\$13,094	\$850	\$351	\$1,201	5
86	MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	\$8,999,758	\$408,441	\$34,545	\$97	\$34,642	11
87	ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE	\$8,101,466	\$27,511	\$1,787	\$2,445	\$4,232	26
89	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	\$13,935,747	\$880,735	\$57,249	\$24,656	\$81,905	19
99	UNDESIGNATED	\$82,286,211	\$26,883,955	\$1,764,170	\$284,623	\$2,048,793	37
	CITY TOTAL	\$2,306,597,462	\$1,119,104,340	\$73,101,351	\$2,322,862	\$75,424,213	983